# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
O2Micro, Inc.	09/10/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	O2Micro International Limited	
Street Address:	Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre	
Internal Address:	West Bay Road, PO Box 32331 SWB	
City:	Georgetown, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10668459

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6036686560

Email: drobertson@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Edmund P. Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edmund P. Pfleger

Total Attachments: 1

source=02.23CIP Assign#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015104 FRAME: 0800

Assignment of United States Patent			Docket No.		
(3	ingle assignor; single assignee		O2Micro 02.23CIP		
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No 19/668,459	Filing Date September 23, 2003		
Title of Invention: CON	TROLLER FOR DC TO DC CONV	ERTER	•		
Owner of Record	I (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignor		
O2Micro, Inc.		3118 Patrick Henry Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054			
Assignee Residence or Princip			Place of Business of Assignee		
O2Micro International Li	an ited	Grand Pavillion Commerc West Bay Road, P.O. Box Grand Cayman, Cayman	32331 SMB, Georgetown,		
.::	e-identified Assignor is the sole owner				
j hoand other presents does sell, assign as held and enjoyed by said As	consideration of the sum of ONE of ONE of ONE of the sum of ONE of the sum of	tire right, title and interest in nd for its legal representative	and to said Paient; the same to be s and assigns, to the full end of the		
Executed this 09 day of 5094. , in the year 2004  at  Signalize of Assignor (or of authorized signatury to Assignor is a					
state of Californi	a.	corporation, parmership or a	ssociation)		
County of Sairte C	"lova_				
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for execute the same this	egoing instrument to be a free act a	, in the year 2004			
Copyright 1987 LegalSter	Santa Clare County  My Comm. Biphes Mar. 9, 2007		Notary Public)		

09/09/2004 THU 20:18PATTEMTNO 6939] 20003

REEL: 015104 FRAME: 0801